Rev. PrA | Page 1 of 9
500mA Low-Dropout Linear
Regulator in MSOP Package
Preliminary Technical Data                   ADP1715/ADP1716
FEATURES
16 Fixed Output Voltage Options from 0.75V to 3.3V
Adjustable Output Voltage from 0.8V to 5V
Wide 2.5V to 5.5V Input Voltage Range

PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA                         ADP1715/ADP1716
Rev. PrA | Page 9 of 9
ORDERING GUIDE                  TABLE 5
Output
Voltage
Temperature
Range ADP1715/16
 VO (V)
Variable
Soft-
start
Option
Tracking
Option Package
Description
Package
Option
Top
Mark 1
No. of
Parts
per
Reel
(°C)
ADP1715-075 0.75V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-080 0.80V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-085 0.85V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-090 0.90V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-095 0.95V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-100 1.00V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-105 1.05V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-110 1.10V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-115 1.15V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-120 1.20V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-130 1.30V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-150 1.50V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-180 1.80V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-250 2.50V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-300 3.00V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-330 3.30V Yes No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1715-ADJ 0.8V to 5.0V No No 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-075 0.75V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-080 0.80V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-085 0.85V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-090 0.90V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-095 0.95V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-100 1.00V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-105 1.05V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-110 1.10V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-115 1.15V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-120 1.20V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-130 1.30V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-150 1.50V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-180 1.80V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-250 2.50V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-300 3.00V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C
ADP1716-330 3.30V No Yes 8-lead MSOP RN TBD TBD -40°C to +125°C